Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

MULTIPLE DOORS CHECKLIST

Cite: Question: Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: |
POLICE Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
Police main Chief’'sroom | Chief’s Chief RR Chief office Employee Lt office Lt Closet Hall closet
entry closet entry
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. Yes Yes No: wall No: sink Yes Yes No: chair No: No entry
404.2.4.1 | around doors/entries back on back, desk on pull storage (CH21)
404.2.4.2 .
pull, on pull (CH18) int.
shredder (CH13) (CH110)
(CH11,
CH12)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC No: 2.9% Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, | (CHS6,
CIL, gaps)? CH7)
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: stairs | Yes
(excl. closer; min 78") encroach
(CH20)
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes No: 27.5” | No: 27.5” Yes Yes n/a No: Yes
projections > 4" (CH10) 28.25”
between 34" and 80"? (CH19)
404.2.3 If dooris 24” D, isit36” W | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” No: 1.25” | Yes Yes Yes n/a No:1” Yes n/a Yes
(CH8) (CH15,
CH17)
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < %" n/a Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a Yes Yes Yes
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: knob
404.2.7 compliant? (CH21)
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

Smart
practice

Hazardous areas knurled
handle

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

11B-
404.2.7

Hardware height (34”-
44")

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

404.3.5

Is the CFS at the power
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

11B-
404.3.5

Do power doors have
two push plates, one at
77-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.9

Pull Force; int. hinged
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)

n/a

No: 8#

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

No:

7#

n/a

n/a

11B-
404.2.9

Exterior doors pull force
(5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist

No: 13#

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

No: 9#

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.8

Door closers: 3 sec. from
70to 3”

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

n/a

Yes

Yes

n/a

n/a

404.2.10

Is the surface of the
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

404.2.11

Do doors w/side lights
for view have at least
one panel max 43" aff?
(exc. if bottom above
66")

Yes

No: 47.5”
(CHI)

n/a

n/a

n/a

No: 52”
(CH16)

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.8.2

For spring hinges —
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.6

Series of doors clearance
(48” clear width, doors
open)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?
Other:
Rev. 04/21/14
Cite: Question: Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: |
POLICE Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
City file Conference Conference stairwell Sargent Special Adult Lt 2 Juvenile
room 1 2 Millroy services investigation invest
N
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: No: No: No: stairs No: chair | Yes No: No: No: chair
282'2'2; around doors/entries storage counter counter back recessed, | cabineton | on pull
o (CH114) on pull on pull (CH26) shelf on pull (CH30)
(CH24) (CH23) pull (CH28)
(CH29)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope,
CIL, gaps)?
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
projections > 4"
between 34" and 80"?
404.2.3 If dooris 24” D, isit36”W | No:33.5” | n/a n/a n/a No: 33” n/a No: n/a n/a
(CH22) (CH25) 33.75"
(CH27)
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” Yes Yes Yes n/a Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Date: 11/11/2015 Job#: R15025
302.2 If carpeted is pile < %4” Yes Yes Yes n/a Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

<1/2” and perpendicular

309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 compliant?
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

door controls located
outside of any door

swing?
11B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at

7”-8” aff and the other
30”-44" aff?

404.2.9 Pull Force; int. hinged n/a No: 7# No: 6# No: 7# No: 7# No: 8# No: 6# No: 10# No: 7#
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)

11B- Exterior doors pull force | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.9 (5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist
404.2.8 Door closers: 3 sec. from | n/a Yes Yes Yes No No No Yes No
70to 3”
404.2.10 Is the surface of the Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

404.2.11 Do doors w/side lights n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
for view have at least
one panel max 43" aff?
(exc. if bottom above
66")
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

404.2.8.2 For spring hinges — n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close
404.2.6 Series of doors clearance | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(48” clear width, doors
open)
404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?
Other:
Cite: Question: Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: |
POLICE Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
hallway Break room Break RR Dispatch Records Electronics Hall to W LR Restroom
custody near int.
rooms
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: wall No: table | No: sink No: desk Yes No: IT No: walls | No: No: sink on
282-;-2-; around doors/entries on both at | backand | back and back on on both garbage push
o 11”7 garbage (CH209) cabinet on push sides on pull, (CH220)
(CH31) on pull pull (CH36) (CH44) (CH48) bench
(CH37, back
CH38) (CHa9,
CH150)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfacesin MC | Yes Yes Yes Yes No: 3.7% Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, onint
CIL, gaps)? (CH40,
CH41)
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes No: Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
projections > 4" 27.25”
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

between 34" and 80"? (CH211)
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a No: 35” n/a n/a
(CH47)
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” Yes n/a n/a n/a Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < 15" Yes n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes No: knob | No: knob | Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 compliant?
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
118- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at
77-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?
404.2.9 Pull Force; int. hinged No: o# No: 7# n/a n/a n/a n/a No: 7# No: 7# n/a
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)
11B- Exterior doors pull force | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.9 (5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist
404.2.8 Door closers: 3 sec. from | No Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a Yes No n/a
70to 3”
404.2.10 Is the surface of the Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)
404.2.11 Do doors w/side lights No: 48.5” | No: 48” n/a n/a n/a n/a No: n/a n/a
for view have at least (CH33) (CH34) 48.25”
one panel max 43" aff? (CH46)
(exc. if bottom above
66")
404.2.8.2 For spring hinges — n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close
404.2.6 Series of doors clearance | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(48” clear width, doors
open)
404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?
Other:
Cite: Question: Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: |
POLICE Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
Lab Side exit Interrogatio Intoxilizer Exit from Sargent Training Report Armory
near int. nA/B (2 room squad Office room writing
rooms doors)
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: No: wall No: A has | No: shelf No: No: No: shelf | No: Yes
404.2.4.1 | around doors/entries cabinet on | at 14” cabinet back, small | garbage cabinets | on pull garbage
404242 pull (CH51) (CH56); B | room and chairs | back on (CH68) on pull
(CH50) has bench | (CH60) on pull pull (CH69)
back (CHe1, (CH67)
(CH58) CH62);
stairs on
push
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

(CH64)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC Yes No: 8.8% Yes Yes No: 4.2% Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, (CH52, (CH63,
ClL, gaps)? CHS3) CHe4)
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes No: 29.5” | No: 27.5” Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
projections > 4" (CH55) (CH59)
between 34" and 80"?
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” n/a n/a n/a Yes No: 4” n/a n/a n/a n/a
(CH65)
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ n/a Yes n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < %4” n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: pull Yes
404.2.7 compliant? small
handle
(CH71)
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
11B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at
7”-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?
8 Property of Recreation Accessibility Consultants, LLC.




Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

404.2.9

Pull Force; int. hinged
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

No: 7#

No: 10#

11B-
404.2.9

Exterior doors pull force
(5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist

n/a

No: 9#

n/a

n/a

No: 9#

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.8

Door closers: 3 sec. from
70 to 3”

n/a

No

n/a

n/a

No

n/a

n/a

Yes

No

404.2.10

Is the surface of the
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

404.2.11

Do doors w/side lights
for view have at least
one panel max 43" aff?
(exc. if bottom above
66")

n/a

No: 52”
(CH54)

No: 52.5”
(CH57)

n/a

No:
52.25”
(CH66)

n/a

n/a

No: 48”
(CH72)

n/a

404.2.8.2

For spring hinges —
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.6

Series of doors clearance
(48” clear width, doors
open)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.7

Sliding doors hardware
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

Other:

Cite:
POLICE

Question:

Door: |
Door #:
Fitness

Door: |
Door #:
LR men’s

Door: |
Door #:
To lobby

Door: |
Door #:
Public RR

Door: I/E
Door #:

Door: I/E
Door #:

Door: I/E
Door #:

Door: I/E
Door #:

Door: I/E
Door #:
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

If a double door, measure only the active leaf

404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: Yes No: shelf No: drug
404.24.1 | around doors/entries treadmill on pull drop off on
404.2.4.2
on pull pull,
(CH74) brochure
shelf (CH2,
CH4)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope,
CIL, gaps)?
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes No: 31” Yes Yes
projections > 4" (CH78)
between 34" and 80"?
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36" W | n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” Yes n/a Yes n/a
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < %” n/a n/a n/a n/a
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware No:small | n/a Yes Yes
404.2.7 compliant? (CH75)
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
11B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a
10 Property of Recreation Accessibility Consultants, LLC.




Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

404.3.5

two push plates, one at
77-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?

404.2.9

Pull Force; int. hinged
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)

No: 8#

n/a

No: 7#

No: 8#

11B-
404.2.9

Exterior doors pull force
(5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.8

Door closers: 3 sec. from
70to 3”

Yes

n/a

Yes

No

404.2.10

Is the surface of the
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

404.2.11

Do doors w/side lights
for view have at least
one panel max 43" aff?
(exc. if bottom above
66")

No: 48"
(CH73)

n/a

No:
52.25”
(CH1)

n/a

404.2.8.2

For spring hinges —
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.6

Series of doors clearance
(48” clear width, doors
open)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.7

Sliding doors hardware
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

Other:

11
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

Cite: Question: Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: I/E
COUNCIL Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
CHAMBERS Council Back room Back room Double to hall | Hall exit Hall Hall men’s Front entry
chambers closet women’s RR | RR to RR
entry
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: table | No: flag No: Yes No: 10.5” | Yes Yes Yes
2825.2; around doors/entries on push on pull storage to wall on
o (CH239) side int push
(CH243) (CH252) (CH257);
garbage,
chair on
pull
(CH260,
CH261)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC No: 10.3% | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, | slope
CIL, gaps)? (CH229,
CH230)
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
projections > 4"
between 34" and 80"?
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” Yes No:7.75” | n/a n/a No: 3” Yes Yes Yes
(CH244) (CH258,
CH259)
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ Yes n/a n/a n/a Yes Yes n/a No: lipped
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < 74" Yes Yes n/a Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall

Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito
Job#: R15025

309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes No: knob | Yes Yes No: small | No:small | Yes
404.2.7 compliant? (CH251) on pull
(CH263)
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
11B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at
7”-8” aff and the other
30”-44" aff?
404.2.9 Pull Force; int. hinged n/a n/a n/a No: 7# n/a No: 7# No: 6# n/a
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)
11B- Exterior doors pull force | No: 8# n/a n/a n/a No: 6# n/a n/a No: 6#
404.2.9 (5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist
404.2.8 Door closers: 3 sec. from | Yes n/a n/a No Yes Yes Yes Yes
70to 3”
404.2.10 Is the surface of the Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)
404.2.11 Do doors w/side lights No: 43.5” | n/a n/a No: 52.5” No: n/a n/a No: 43.5”
for view have at least (CH231) (CH256) 43.25”
one panel max 43" aff? (CH262)
(exc. if bottom above
66")
404.2.82 | For spring hinges — n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close
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Date: 11/11/2015
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Job#: R15025

404.2.6 Series of doors clearance | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(48” clear width, doors
open)
404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?
Other:
Cite: Question: Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: |
CITY HALL Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
City hall Finance Laurie’s Server room Hall storage Furnace Men’s RR Women’s RR | Building
main entry office room department
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. Yes Yes No: file No: file No: No: No: 40” No: 10” to | No: shelf
404.24.1 | around doors/entries cabinet on | desk on supplies blocked back on wall on on pull
404.2.4.2 .
pull pull on pull with pull push (CH337)
(CH301) (CH303) (CH307) storage (CH315) (CH324)
(CH310)
404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC No:1” CIL | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, | under mat
CIL, gaps)? (CH278)
307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes Yes Yes No: Yes Yes Yes Yes
projections > 4" doesn’t
between 34" and 80"? open to
90
(CH308)
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” No: 1” n/a n/a Yes Yes n/a Yes Yes n/a
threshold
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(CH279)
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ No n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < 5" Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a Yes
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: small | No:small | Yes
404.2.7 compliant? on pull on pull
(CH314)
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
118B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at
7”-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?
404.2.9 Pull Force; int. hinged n/a No: 6# No: 7# Yes n/a n/a No: 8# No: 7# No: 7#
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)
11B- Exterior doors pull force | No: 7# n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.9 (5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist
404.2.8 Door closers: 3 sec. from | Yes Yes Yes Yes n/a n/a Yes Yes Yes
70to 3”
404.2.10 Is the surface of the Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
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1/16" max)

404.2.11 Do doors w/side lights No: 43.5” | No: No: No: 45.75” | n/a n/a n/a n/a No: 47.75”
for view have at least (CH281) 47.25” 45.25” (CH302) (CH338)
one panel max 43" aff? (CH292) (CH298)

(exc. if bottom above
66")
404.2.8.2 For spring hinges — n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close
404.2.6 Series of doors clearance | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(48” clear width, doors
open)
404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?
Other:
Cite: Question: Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: E Door: |
Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
Michelle Taylor office | Spare office Planning Exit near Tracey’s Steve’s Steve’s exit Tracey closet
office library building office office
department
If a double door, measure only the active leaf
404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: desk No: chair No: desk No: file No: wall No: chair | Yes No: table | No entry
282-;-2-; around doors/entries back and | back on back cabineton | on push, | back on on pull
o cabinet on | pull (CH343), push railing pull (CH360)

pull (CH378) file cabon | (CH344, back on (CH359)
(CH339, pull CH348) pull
CH340) (CH342)

404.2.4.4 Do floor surfacesin MC | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope,

CIL, gaps)?
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307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")
404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: 27.5”
projections > 4" (CH362)
between 34" and 80"?
404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
303.2 Change in level < 1/4” n/a n/a n/a n/a No: 3.5” n/a n/a No: 3” n/a
(CH356) (CH361)
404.2.5 Thresholds < % “ n/a n/a n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a Yes n/a
404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?
(exception)
302.2 If carpeted is pile < %" n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a
302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular
309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No: knob | Yes
404.2.7 compliant? (CH360)
Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
practice handle
11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
404.2.7 44”)
404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
11B- Do power doors have n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.3.5 two push plates, one at
7”-8” aff and the other
30”-44" aff?
404.2.9 Pull Force; int. hinged n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)
11B- Exterior doors pull force | n/a n/a n/a n/a No: 7# n/a n/a n/a n/a
404.2.9 (5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist
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Building/Year built: Police Station/City Hall
Date: 11/11/2015

Team: Shelley Zuniga, Dana Esposito

Job#: R15025

404.2.8 Door closers: 3 sec. from | n/a n/a n/a n/a Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a
70to 3”

404.2.10 Is the surface of the Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

404.2.11 Do doors w/side lights n/a n/a n/a n/a No: No: n/a n/a n/a
for view have at least 50.25” 47.75”
one panel max 43" aff? (CH357)

(exc. if bottom above
66")

404.2.8.2 | For spring hinges — n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close

404.2.6 Series of doors clearance | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
(48” clear width, doors
open)

404.2.7 Sliding doors hardware n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a No: small
usable without tight (CH363)
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?

Other:

Cite: Question: Door: | Door: E Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: | Door: I/E Door: I/E Door: I/E

Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #: Door #:
Single RR in Exit near Kirsten Building L building R building
break copier office inspector office office

If a double door, measure only the active leaf

404.2.4 Maneuvering clr. No: sink No: 16” to | No: file No: No: Yes

404.2.4.1 around doors/entries on pull ramp cabinet on | garbage on | cabinets

404.2.4.2 edge pull pull on push;

(CH389) (CH373, (CH390) (CH391)
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CH374) shelf on
pull
(CH392)

404.2.4.4 Do floor surfaces in MC Yes No: 6.2% Yes Yes Yes Yes
comply with 302 (slope, slope
CIL, gaps)? (CH387,

CH388)

307.4 80” Head Clearance Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
(excl. closer; min 78")

404.2.3 Door width 32”; withno | No: 27” Yes Yes Yes No: Yes
projections > 4" (CH384) reduces to
between 34" and 80"? 28” at

cabinets
to enter
(CH399,
CH400)

404.2.3 If door is 24” D, is it 36” W n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

303.2 Change in level < 1/4” n/a Yes Yes n/a n/a n/a

40425 Thresholds < % “ n/a Yes n/a n/a n/a n/a

404.2.5 If existing threshold is n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
3/4” is it beveled at 1:2?

(exception)

302.2 If carpeted is pile < %" n/a n/a Yes Yes Yes Yes

302.3 If openings in floor, n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
<1/2” and perpendicular

309.4; Door hardware Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

404.2.7 compliant?

Smart Hazardous areas knurled | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

practice handle

11B- Hardware height (34”- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes

404.2.7 44”)

404.3.5 Is the CFS at the power | n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
door controls located
outside of any door
swing?
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11B-
404.3.5

Do power doors have
two push plates, one at
77-8" aff and the other
30”-44" aff?

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.9

Pull Force; int. hinged
doors; sliding or folding
doors (5 Ibf)

Yes

n/a

n/a

No: 6#

n/a

n/a

11B-
404.2.9

Exterior doors pull force
(5 Ibf) or 8.5 Ibf if power
doors exist

n/a

No: 6#

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.8

Door closers: 3 sec. from
70to 3”

Yes

Yes

n/a

Yes

n/a

n/a

404.2.10

Is the surface of the
door from floor to 10"
aff on the push side
smooth or have a kick
plate? (horizontal gap
1/16" max)

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

404.2.11

Do doors w/side lights
for view have at least
one panel max 43" aff?
(exc. if bottom above
66")

n/a

No: 43.5”

n/a

No: 47.75”

n/a

n/a

404.2.8.2

For spring hinges —
closer 1.5 sec. from 70
to close

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.6

Series of doors clearance
(48” clear width, doors
open)

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

404.2.7

Sliding doors hardware
usable without tight
pinch or grasp and on
both sides?

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

n/a

No: small

Other:
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